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INTRODUCTION 

Energy problems have always absorbed great effort and 

research from scientists. The shortage of coal and oil, 

and the big problems concerning the use of nuclear energy 

has lately lead to the scientists searching for other 

non-conventional sources of energy. Wind, ocean, wave, 

underground heat, biogas and solar energy have been and are 

being examined. 

Solar energy has found most applications and has proved 

efficient and economical to some applications. Space 

heating, cooling and electricity are some functions 

achieved. But, water heating for sanitary purposes is 

probably the best use of solar energy. The present use of 

the solar energy for domestic water heating in Cyprus is a 

solid proof. 

What about solar hot water services for Hotels? Little has 

been done out this in Cyprus, and it should be further seen 

into. 

A medium hotel was chosen and a solar hot water services 

system will be designed. Auxiliary energy (oil boiler) is 

available. 



INTRODUCTION 

The Hotel 

Preface 

CONTENTS 

Calculation of hot water requirements 

Calculation of hot water demand 

Solar energy 

Optimisation of colI. possitioning and tilt 

Optimisation of collectors area 

Optimisation of collectors arrangement 

Collection System 

Pipe sizing of collection circuit 

Pump sizing of collection circuit 

Hot water storage tank 

Operation of the collection cicuit 

Operation of the distribution circuit 

Expansion tanks 

Auxiliary Energy 

Insulation 

Hot water distribution system 

Cost-estimate 

Cost evaluation 

References 

Conclusions 

APPENDICES 

Page 

1- 3 

4 

5 -6 

7 

8 -11 

12-13 

14-18 

19-25 

26-28 

29-30 

31-32 

33 

34-35 

36 

37-40 

41 

42 

43 

44-45 

46 

47 

48 


