## Title: <u>DESIGN OF SOLAR HOT WATER</u> <u>SYSTEM FOR A HOTEL</u>

## Submitted by: LOIZOS PROTOPAPAS NICOU

As part requirement for the Award Diploma of Technician Engineer in Mechanical Engineering of the Higher Technical Institute Nicosia Cyprus

> HIGHER PROJECT NO TECHNICAL INSTITUTE 1541

June 1989

## INTRODUCTION

Energy problems have always absorbed great effort and research from scientists. The shortage of coal and oil, and the big problems concerning the use of nuclear energy has lately lead to the scientists searching for other non-conventional sources of energy. Wind, ocean, wave, underground heat, biogas and solar energy have been and are being examined.

Solar energy has found most applications and has proved efficient and economical to some applications. Space heating, cooling and electricity are some functions achieved. But, water heating for sanitary purposes is probably the best use of solar energy. The present use of the solar energy for domestic water heating in Cyprus is a solid proof.

What about solar hot water services for Hotels? Little has been done out this in Cyprus, and it should be further seen into.

A medium hotel was chosen and a solar hot water services system will be designed. Auxiliary energy (oil boiler) is available. CONTENTS

	Page :
INTRODUCTION	
The Hotel	1-3
Preface	4
Calculation of hot water requirements	5 -6
Calculation of hot water demand	7
Solar energy	8 –11
Optimisation of coll. possitioning and tilt	12-13
Optimisation of collectors area	14-18
Optimisation of collectors arrangement	19-25
Collection System	26-28
Pipe sizing of collection circuit	29-30
Pump sizing of collection circuit	31-32
Hot water storage tank	33
Operation of the collection cicuit	34-35
Operation of the distribution circuit	36
Expansion tanks	37-40
Auxiliary Energy	41
Insulation	42
Hot water distribution system	43
Cost-estimate	44-45
Cost evaluation	46
References	47
Conclusions	48
APPENDICES	

APPENDICES